
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6898
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2015
GUIDELINES TO SOLDIERS FOR GUARD OF HONOUR
Khanduri AVSM Maj. Gen. (Retd) Bhuwan Chandra

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry issues guidelines/manual to soldiers for guard of honour or saluting civi- lian and important functionaries on Republic Day; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): Guard of Honour, Saluting civilians and important functionaries on Republic Day by Army, Navy and Air Force personnel are governed by `Special Army Order 6/S/85`, `Regulations for the Navy-Part III, Statutory` and `Para 491 of the Regulations for the Air Force 1964​ respectively.
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